FILED JUL 2 8 2000 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA ARIZONA SUPREME COURT ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF THE COURTS In the Matter of: APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS TO THE ARIZONA SUPREME COURT DISCIPLINARY COMMISSION FILED JUL 2 7 2000 NOGEL K. DESSAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT Administrative Order No. 2000- 43

In accordance with Rule 47, Arizona Rules of the Supreme Court, the Supreme Court is responsible for appointing members to the Arizona Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission.

Now therefore, pursuant to Rule 47, Rules of the Supreme Court,

IT IS ORDERED that the Court hereby approves the appointment of the following individuals to the Arizona Supreme Court Disciplinary Commission for three-year terms beginning on October 1, 2000 and expiring as designated below:

Public member (Reappointment)	Term expires: September 30, 2003
Ms. Cynthia L. Choate Attorney member from Maricopa County or Pima County (New appointment)	Term expires: September 30, 2003
Mr. Craig B. Mehrens Attorney member from Maricopa County or Pima County (New appointment)	Term expires: September 30, 2003
Dated this 27th day of July	, 2000.
FOR THE COURT:	

CHARLES E. JONES Vice Chief Justice